
23-24McDonald Varsity Girls Basketball Schedule

Day Date Opponent Location Time Bus

Wednesday November 22 Leetonia Away 5:30pm 4:15pm

Monday November 27 Maplewood Away 5:30pm 4:15pm

Tuesday November 28 Windham Away 5:30pm 4:15pm

Thursday November 30 Liberty Home 5:30pm

Thursday December 7 Lowellville Away 5:30pm 4:15pm

Monday December 11 Mineral Ridge Home 5:30pm

Thursday December 14 Sebring Home 5:30pm

Monday December 18 Western Reserve Away 5:30pm 4:15pm

Tuesday December 26 Girard Home 5:30pm

Thursday December 28 Mathews Away 5:30pm 4:15pm

Thursday January 4 JacksonMilton Home 5:30pm

Monday January 8 Springfield Home 5:30pm

Thursday January 11 Lowellville Home 5:30pm

Thursday January 18th Mineral Ridge Away 6:00pm 4:30pm

Monday January 22 Sebring Away 5:30pm 4:15pm

Thursday January 25 Western Reserve Home 5:30pm

Monday February 5 Springfield Away 6:00pm 4:45pm

Thursday February 8 JacksonMilton Away 5:30pm 4:30pm

Saturday February 10 Lakeview Away TBD

Monday February 12 Heartland Away 5:30pm 4:30pm



23- 24McDonald Varsity Boys Basketball Schedule

Date Date Opponent Location Time Bus

Friday December 1 Bristol Home 5:30pm

Saturday December 2 Lordstown/varsity Home 3:00pm

Friday December 8 Lakeview Home 5:30pm

Friday December 15 Mineral Ridge Home 5:30pm

Tuesday December 19 Sebring Home 5:30pm

Friday December 22 Badger Away 5:30pm 4:15pm

Tuesday December 26 Girard/varsity Home 7:00pm

Thursday December 28th Heartland Away TBD

Friday December 29th Heartland Away TBD

Friday January 5 Western Reserve Away 5:50pm 4:15pm

Tuesday January 9 Waterloo Away 5:30pm 4:15pm

Friday January 12 JacksonMilton Home 5:30pm

Tuesday January 16 Springfield Home 5:30pm

Friday January 19 Lowellville Home 5:30pm

Tuesday January 23 Mineral Ridge Away 5:30pm 4:30pm

Friday January 26 Sebring Away 5:30pm 4:15pm

Tuesday January 30 Western Reserve Home 5:30pm

Friday February 2 Waterloo Home 5:30pm

Tuesday February 6 JacksonMilton Away 5:30pm 4:30pm

Friday February 9 Springfield Away 5:30pm 4:15pm

Tuesday February 13 Maplewood Away 5:30pm 4:15pm*

Friday February 20 Lowellville Away 5:00pm 4:15p,


